HOW TO INSTALL

- @The billboard is fixed to the backside by hinge when it
released as following picture.
Release (2)hand Bolts(4 pcs) following display parts in
the picture, then install the billboard.

- When assembling (3), connect a
connector.

- Enroot (3)the LIGHT COLUME L and R[M4 Bolt, 3pcs each] as
following picture,
then, fix @the COLUME REAR FIX BKT.

- Install (5) LIGHT COLUMN FOLDING BKT and (6) LIGHT COLUMN
FOLDING LARGE BKT.[M4 bolt, 6pcs each]

- then, assemble (7) BASE LIGHT DECO ASS’Y to CABINET.
[M6 bolt, 4pcs]

- after connect the foot connector used by (8) HARNESS COVER

- Enroot the @ BASE LIGHT DECO CENTER COVER BKT.
[M4 bolt, 13pcs each]

- At the last step, Complete the billboard assembly with @ [M6
bolt, 2pcs] as following picture.




- As shown in Figure A left and right feet of the 1P and 2P is
connected to the connector. M8 bolts to { D{2JOINT BRACKET
(16 points) is fixed by.

CONNECTOR BOX BKT

- {3FLEXIBLE TUBE is connected to the connector body and feet.
Since,{4CONNECTOR BOX BRACKET-[STEP] connection.
Bolt M6 (4 points)

- Finish it as like [5 ]picture.




